United States of America v. Cage

Doc. 12

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

- 2. On May 19, 2015, the Court ordered that Defendant's deadline to answer, or otherwise respond, to the complaint, be June 5, 2015.
- 3. On June 1, 2015, undersigned counsel for the United States sent Mr. Yampolsky, counsel for Defendant, a proposed Stipulated Order of Permanent Injunction.
- 4. On June 8, 2015, Mr. Yampolsky indicated that he believes that the June 1 proposal will be acceptable, and he has requested a two week extension from the June 5, 2015 deadline to discuss the issue with his client and potentially execute the proposed Stipulated Order of Permanent Injunction.

1			
2	5. Accordingly, the parties propose that Defendant's deadline to answer, or otherwise		
3	respond, to the complaint, be June 19, 2015.		
4	The state of the s	,	
5			CAROLINE D. CIRAOLO Acting Assistant Attorney General
6	Dated: June 8, 2015.	By:	/s/ Jonathan M. Hauck
7			JONATHAN M. HAUCK Trial Attorney, Tax Division
8			U.S. Department of Justice P.O. Box 683
9			Washington, D.C. 20044 202-616-3173 (v)
10			202-307-0054 (f) jonathan.m.hauck@usdoj.gov
11			
12			Of Counsel: DANIEL BOGDEN
			United States Attorney
13	Datada Lura 9 2015		/_/MI_V
14	Dated: June 8, 2015.		<u>/s/ Mace J. Yampolsky</u> MACE J. YAMPOLSKY
15			Mace J. Yampolsky, LTD.
16			Attorney for Defendant Harvey L. Cage, d/b/a CSN Tax Service
17			Harvey L. Cage, w/b/a CSN Tax Service
18			IT IS SO ORDERED:
19			II IS SO ORDERED:
20			Leonge Foley Jr
21			GEORGEFOLEY, JR./ United States Magistrate Judge
22			lune 0, 2015
			DATED: June 9, 2015
23			